

ã1

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC No(s).19569/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/06/2016
in CWP No. 13501/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MEDICOS LEGAL ACTION GROUP TRUST (REGD.) Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

MOTI LAL YADAV AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)
Date : 24/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddarth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Bindra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the normal mode of service, is also
permitted.

Mr.Siddarth Luthra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners
submits that the petitioners have not asked for any interim relief
against the directions issue by the High Court pending disposal of
this special leave petition. We also make it clear that we are not

2

inclined to grant any interim relief to the petitioners-doctors at
this stage. This would imply that the inquiry directed by the High
Court shall continue and shall be taken to its logical end. Steps
if any taken pursuant to any such inquiry shall however remain
subject to the outcome of this special leave petition.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master