

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32731/2016

MEDICOS LEGAL ACTION GROUP TRUST (REGD. ) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI LAL YADAV AND ORS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent No.6 is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.2-5 and 7, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB