

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 872/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 253/2012

PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT (PBT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY. INDIAN MEDICAL ASSO.(IMA) & ANR.
(FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

Date :02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Mousumi Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

The notice is mainly for the purpose of
working out the procedures/conditions for evolving
the continuity of essential services.

The contemnors are exempted from personal
appearance.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR