

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 872/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 253/2012

PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT (PBT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY. INDIAN MEDICAL ASSO.(IMA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date :13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
 Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Mousmi Roy, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

 Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondents to
file reply affidavit.

List thereafter along with SLP© No....CC
19569/2016.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR