

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 32731/2016

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2016 in CWP No. 13501/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

MEDICOS LEGAL ACTION GROUP TRUST (REGD.)

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOTI LAL YADAV AND ORS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 872/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 253/2012 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 13483/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 195343/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 13486/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA NO. 102560 of 2025 - APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE BY MR. RABIN MAJUMDAR, ADVOCATE FOR PETITIONER

Date : 29-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Dusmanta Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Dibya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Mani Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pavitra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra And Co., AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AAG, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Perna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Gautam Khajanchi, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Ms. Anshala Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Civil) No. 32731 of 2016 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit.
2. IA No. 102560 of 2025 in Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 872/2019 is allowed in terms of the prayer made. Mr. Rabin Majumder, learned Advocate on Record, appearing for the Petitioner stands discharged from this matter.
3. List these matters after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR